
  Valley Water Employee Association (EA) Steward List 

Steward List Revision 08.31.2020.  Visit www.valleywaterea.com for news, information, and much more! 

Steward Name & Extension Email  Location 

Benjamin Gonzales x2179 (Director 
of Grievance/Chief Steward) 

BGonzales@valleywater.org  
 
Rinconada 

Chris Pilson X3866 (EA 
President/Assistant Chief Steward) 

CPilson@valleywater.org 
 

Winfield bldg. 

Glenna Brambill X2408 (Assistant 
Chief Steward) 

GBrambill@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus (HQ 
bldg.) 

Janell Hillman X2663 (Assistant 
Chief Steward) 

JHillman@valleywater.org  
 

Almaden Campus 
(Maintenance bldg.) 

Colin Kortman X2909 CKortman@valleywater.org  
 

Almaden Campus 
(Maintenance bldg.) 

Dannette Lewis X2224 DLewis@valleywater.org 

 

Almaden Campus 
(Blossom Hill Annex) 

Derek Tanguay X2996 (EA Vice 
President) 

DTanguay@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus (Crest) 

Diana Ramirez (Ruiz) X2377 DRuiz@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus 
(Blossom Hill Annex) 

Don Duran X3034 DDuran@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus 
(Maintenance bldg.) 

Jared Olsen X2124 JOlsen@valleywater.org 
 

Rinconada 

Jessica Vasquez X2960 JVasquez@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus 
(Admin Bldg.) 

Joseph Soehendro X2511 JSoehendro@valleywater.org 
 
Penitencia 

Joy Lim X2367 JLim@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus (HQ 
bldg.) 

Kevin Flammer X3871 KFlammer@valleywater.org 
 
Winfield bldg. 

Lidya Tesfaye X3039 (EA Secretary/ 
Treasurer) 

LTesfaye@valleywater.org 
 
Almaden Campus (Crest) 

Matt Bruni X2976 MBruni@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus 
(Admin Warehouse) 

Natalie Dominguez X2659 (EA 
Director of Membership) 

NDominguez@valleywater.org 
 

Almaden Campus (HQ 
bldg.) 

Paulino Ochoa X4234 POchoa@valleywater.org 
 
Penitencia 

Robert Ewing X2159 REwing@valleywater.org 
 

Advanced Water 
Purification Center 

Weingarten Rights Statement: Unionized employees have the right to representation in investigatory interviews (e.g., conversations 

where a supervisor/management official asks you questions that you believe could lead to disciplinary action).  If you are in a meeting that you 

feel may lead to discipline, invoke your Weingarten Rights by saying “I am concerned that this discussion could lead to disciplinary action being 

taken against me or affect my working conditions.  I request that my AFSCME representative be present at this meeting.  Without 

representation, I choose to not answer any questions.”  Under EA contract, management is responsible to notify you of your rights to 

representation if formal discipline is involved.  Please exercise your rights by contacting a steward before a meeting proceeds.  
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